PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2663099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON B. NEWMAN	10/24/2013
SARAH L. MONTGOMERY	10/24/2013
RANDI CLEVERLY	10/25/2013
MICHAEL S. GUTHRIE	10/28/2013
JOSEPH J. STUPAK JR.	10/24/2013
GLADE H. HOWELL	10/28/2013
EDDIE K. BURNSIDE	10/29/2013
BRET HAMATAKE	10/28/2013
CHAD A. HADLEY	10/25/2013
ROBERT N. GOLDEN	10/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C. R. BARD, INC.
Street Address:	730 CENTRAL AVENUE
City:	MURRAY HILL
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14040205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (714)546-9035

 Phone:
 7146415100

 Email:
 ssarwar@rutan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400

PATENT

REEL: 031860 FRAME: 0294

\$40,00 14040205

502616509

Address Line 4: COSTA ME	ESA, CALIFORNIA 92626
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101672.0074P13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOPHIA SARWAR, REG. NO. 66,081
Signature:	/Sophia Sarwar/
Date:	12/30/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=2013.12.30 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2013.12.30 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=2013.12.30 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=2013.12.30 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=2013.12.30 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=2013.12.30 Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=2013.12.30 Executed Assignment#page7.tif	

For good and valuable consideration, We, Jon B. NEWMAN, residing at 1337 Deerfield Drive, Centerville, UT 84014, a citizen of U.S.A., Sarah L. MONTGOMERY, residing at 530 Parkview Drive, Park City, UT 84098, a citizen of U.S.A., Randi CLEVERLY, residing at 3541 South 50 West, Bountiful, UT 84010, a citizen of U.S.A., Michael S. GUTHRIE, residing at 6505 Perrin Circle, Crestwood, KY 40014, a citizen of U.S.A., Joseph J. STUPAK Jr., residing at 7102 Southwest Tenth Avenue, Portland, OR 97219, a citizen of U.S.A., Glade H. HOWELL, residing at 2037 East Bear Mountain Drive, Draper, UT 84020, a citizen of U.S.A., Eddie K. BURNSIDE, residing at 3107 Crestview Circle, Bountiful, UT 84010, a citizen of U.S.A., Bret HAMATAKE, residing at 434 Triple Crown Way, Grantsville, UT 84029, a citizen of U.S.A., Chad A. HADLEY, residing at 1141 Abbotsford Drive, North Salt Lake, UT 84054, a citizen of U.S.A., and Robert N. GOLDEN, residing at 12117 Northeast 66th Street, Kirkland, WA 98033, a citizen of U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to C. R. BARD, INC., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974 U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/040,205, filed September 27, 2013, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 13/118,138, filed May 27, 2011, U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/707,782, filed September 28, 2012, U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/709,877, filed October 4, 2012, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. **61/774,512**, filed **March 7, 2013**, and which is titled:

NEEDLE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING AN ALIGNED MAGNETIC ELEMENT

in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said

Attorney Docket No. 101672.0074P13

inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Ion B. NEWMAN
First Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Sarah L. MONTGOMERY
Barah K Mostoner
Second Assignor's Signature
10/24//3
Date of Execution
Randi CLEVERLY
Land Chareless
Third Assignor's Signature
10-25-2018
Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. 101672.0074P13

Michael S. GUTHRIE
Fourth Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution /
Joseph J. STUPAK Jr.
Fifth Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Glade H. HOWELL
Sixth Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Eddie K. BURNSIDE
Seventh Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Bret HAMATAKE
Eighth Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. 101672.0074P13

Michael S. GUTHRIE
Fourth Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Joseph J. STUPAK Jr. Phth/Assignor/ Signature 24 \\ 24 \\ 25 \\ 24 \\ 25 \\ 25 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\ 26 \\
Date of Execution
Glade H. HOWELL
Sixth Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Eddie K. BURNSIDE
Seventh Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Bret HAMATAKE
Eighth Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. 101672.0074P13

Michael S. GUTHRIE
Fourth Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Joseph J. STUPAK Jr.
Fifth Assignor's Signature
Date of Execution
Glade H. HOWELL Sixth Assignor's Signature
10-29-13 Date of Execution
Eddie K. BURNSIDE
Seventh Assignor's Signature (0-29-13 Date of Execution
Bret HAMATAKE
フラウント 2013 Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. 101672,0074P13

Chad A. HAYDLEY		
Ninth Assignor's Signati	ıre	
10-25-13		
Date of Execution		
Robert N. GOLDEN		
Tenth Assignor's Signatu	The state of the s	
Date of Execution		

Chad A. HADLEY	
Ninth Assignor's Signature	
Date of Execution	
Robert N. GOLDEN	2000
Tenth Assignor's Signature /0/23//3 Date of Execution	

PATENT REEL: 031860 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 12/30/2013